



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8394 of 2025

Kripa Shankar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Chandra Prakash Pandey, Raju Kanaujia
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned AGA seeks further time to file objections/ counter affidavit along with custody certificate of appellant.

Put up this case on 17.02.2026, as fresh.

January 12, 2026
'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)